LOUISIANA TAX FREE SHOPPING

TOPS REPORT
January - June 2018

Top 20 Countries Ranked by
Number of Transactions*

Country

China
Brazil
Philippines
Honduras
Mexico
United Kingdom
Canada
France
Australia
India
Argentina
Colombia
Ecuador
Germany
Costa Rica
Guatemala
Spain

Peru

Italy

Peru

Other Countries

Total

TOP CATEGORIES
Apparrel and accessories
Electronics
Fine art and jewelry
supplies

Home and office supplies

Entertainment devices
cd's dvd's games books

Souvenirs and louisiana
novelties

Total

Number of
Transactions

9,373
7,093
6,875
6,017
2,921
2,889
2,651
2,382
2,321
2,317
2,208
2,035
1,982
1,717
1,564
1,419
1,279
1,261

971

165

22,385

81,825

$8,547,556
$7,096,862
$678,246
$541,798

$270,595

$174,201

$62,846

$17,372,104

Top 20 Countries Ranked by
Dollars Spent

Country Dollars Spent

1 China 2,192,183
2 Philippines 2,059,975
3  Brazil 1,924,664
4 Honduras 790,883
5 India 718,476
6  United Kingdom 580,561
7  Mexico 560,900
8 Argentina 533,362
9 Australia 485,446
10 Canada 471,485
11 Colombia 374,807
12 France 360,423
13 Ecuador 355,492
14 Germany 306,307
15 Turkey 269,170
16 Italy 256,715
17 Spain 231,692
18 Costa Rica 231,320
19 Peru 225,367
20 Guatemala 198,582
Other Countries $4,244,292
Total $17,372,104

* The # of transactions does not necessarily
reflect one visitor. Each Transaction may
represent several persons in a travel party.

AVERAGE SALE AMOUNT
$212

AVERAGE PURCHASE AMOUNT SPENT
PER VISITING PARTY

$212

FOR INTERNATIONAL VISITORS
Data Source : LTFS Refund Center



