LOUISIANA TAX FREE SHOPPING

TOPS REPORT January - June 2018

Top 20 Countries Ranked by Number of Transactions* Top 20 Countries Ranked by Dollars Spent

Country	Number of Transactions		Country	Dollars Spent
China	9,373	1	China	2,192,183
Brazil	7,093	2	Philippines	2,059,975
Philippines	6,875	3	Brazil	1,924,664
Honduras	6,017	4	Honduras	790,883
Mexico	2,921	5	India	718,476
United Kingdom	2,889	6	United Kingdom	580,561
Canada	2,651	7	Mexico	560,900
France	2,382	8	Argentina	533,362
Australia	2,321	9	Australia	485,446
India	2,317	10	Canada	471,485
Argentina	2,208	11	Colombia	374,807
Colombia	2,035	12	France	360,423
Ecuador	1,982	13	Ecuador	355,492
Germany	1,717	14	Germany	306,307
Costa Rica	1,564	15	Turkey	269,170
Guatemala	1,419	16	Italy	256,715
Spain	1,279	17	Spain	231,692
Peru	1,261	18	Costa Rica	231,320
Italy	971	19	Peru	225,367
Peru	165	20	Guatemala	198,582
Other Countries	22,385		Other Countries	\$4,244,292
Total	81,825		Total	\$17,372,104

* The # of transactions does not necessarily reflect one visitor. Each Transaction may represent several persons in a travel party.

TOP CATEGORIES

Apparrel and accessories	\$8,547,556
Electronics	\$7,096,862
Fine art and jewelry	\$678,246
supplies	\$541,798
Home and office supplies	\$270,595
Entertainment devices cd's dvd's games books	\$174,201
Souvenirs and louisiana novelties	\$62,846
Total	\$17,372,104

AVERAGE SALE AMOUNT \$212

AVERAGE PURCHASE AMOUNT SPENT PER VISITING PARTY

\$212



FOR INTERNATIONAL VISITORS Data Source : LTFS Refund Center